AIRMAX™ P28
SERIES BLOWER
 High performance, high efficiency
 compact air mover.
The Moog AirMax™ P28 series of fans and blowers provides excellent output
power per unit volume through the use of compact, high energy 3-phase
brushless DC motors and efficient airfoil design. The motor utilizes high energy
rare earth magnets to provide the blower with the necessary torque to provide

2
SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
AMP28 TECHNICAL DATA
AMP28 TYPICAL OUTLINE
PARAMETER UNITS AMP28-DC-ID AMP28-DC-ID
Input Voltage* Volts 24+/-4 118+/-8
Max Current* Amps 10 10
Operating Temperature Degrees C / F 0 - 70 / 32 - 158 0 - 70 / 32 - 158
Weight lbs / grams 1.3 / 590 1.3 / 590
Tach Out Open collector Open collector
Speed Control Volts 0 - 5 0 - 10
SERIES
NUMBER
VOLTAGE
DC - 24 VDC Std
AC - 115 VAC Std
STANDARD OPTIONS
ID - Internal drive
EH - External with Halls
EN - External without Halls
NOTE: AC input with external drive is not an AC motor. It is a 115 VDC brushless DC motor / permanent magnet synchronous motor.
Timing diagram for EH option (4 Pole) CCW rotation.
*24 VDC typical. Other voltages and AC input available upon request.
CUSTOM
OPTIONS
Dimensions are in [millimeters] inches.
AIR MOVING
PRODUCT
AMP28 - - - D C
3
Timing diagram for EH option (4 Pole) CCW rotation.
Dimensions are in [millimeters] inches.
SPECIFICATIONS
PIN ARRANGEMENTS
AMP28 PERFORMANCE CURVES
6 Pin Connector
8 Pin Connector PIN NUMBER FUNCTION
1 Phase C
2 Phase B
3 Phase A
4 Signal GND
5 Signal PWR
6 S1
7 S2
8 S3
EH Option
PIN NUMBER FUNCTION
1 +V
2 -V
3 V Speed
4 Tach Out
DC-ID Option
4 Pin Connector
Pin 1 Pin 1
Mating Part Number 640250-4*
Refer to page 4 for electrical interface details Mating Part Number 640250-8*
Pin 1
PIN NUMBER FUNCTION
1 VAC
2 V Neutral
3 +10 V Isolated
4 Tach Isolated
5 V Speed Isolated
6 Isolated GND
AC-ID Option
Mating Part Number 640250-6* *TE connectivity with SL-156 style contacts
4
ELECTRICAL INTERFACE
PHYSICAL INTERFACE
BASIC SPECIFICATIONS
POWERThe AMP28-DC-ID blower is a fully integrated, single stage
blower capable of producing up to 28 in H2O (6.97 kPa) of